TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/16/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Calypso Technology, Inc.		05/16/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Calypso Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	595 Market Street, Suite 1800	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2769418	CALYPSO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)289-1330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-6919
Email: hparksuk@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Hae Park-Suk
Address Line 1: 750 17th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21140-62632
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hae Park-Suk
Signature:	/hparksuk/
	TRADEMARK

900144254 REEL: 004070 FRAME: 0745

Date:	09/30/2009
Total Attachments: 4 source=Calypso-Merger#page1.tif source=Calypso-Merger#page2.tif source=Calypso-Merger#page3.tif source=Calypso-Merger#page4.tif	



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CALYPSO TECHNOLOGY, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CALYPSO TECHNOLOGY, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"CALYPSO TECHNOLOGY, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2005, AT 4:09
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3930576 8100M

050398572

Warriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

is the office of the order

AUTHENTICATION: 3884132

DATE: 05-17-05

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:23 PM 05/16/2005 FILED 04:09 PM 05/16/2005 SRV 050398572 - 3930576 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

CALYPSO TECHNOLOGY, INC. (a California corporation)

with and into

CALYPSO TECHNOLOGY, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

The undersigned corporation does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The constituent corporations (the "Constituent Corporations") participating in the merger herein certified (the "Merger") are:

- (i) Calypso Technology, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of California ("Disappearing Corporation"); and
- (ii) Calypso Technology, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Surviving Corporation").

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of March 28, 2005, between the Constituent Corporations (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the provisions of Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL").

THIRD: The name of the Surviving Corporation after the Merger is

FOURTH: Upon the effectiveness of the Merger, the Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, of Calypso Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is as follows:

595 Market Street, Suite 1800 San Francisco, CA 94105

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by

ws74A.Loop

the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the Constituent Corporations.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of the Disappearing Corporation consists of 50,000,000 shares of common stock, no par value.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

ws74A tm

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed by its authorized officer.

Dated: 14, 2005

CALYPSO TECHNOLOGY, INC

By:

Name: Robert D. Finnell

Title: Corporate Secretary

40208427 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004070 FRAME: 0750

RECORDED: 09/30/2009